
Model

GO

Year

2007

04.12.2006MG

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

5

SG

01

Illustration

501-20

Restrictions

Rabbit/GTI

UPD

597

22:19

Remarks

ETKA

page: 001 EPIS 474

USA

tie rod
connecting link
stabilizer

rear

   1   1K0 501 529 F tie rod left 1

  (1)   1K0 501 530 C tie rod right 1

   4   N   101 064 02 shouldered hex. nut,
self-locking

M12X1,5 2

   5   N   102 112 01 bolt, hex. hd. with shoulder M12X1,5X90 2

   6   1K0 505 193 washer 2

   7   N   910 475 01 bolt, hex. hd. (combi.)
F             >> 1K-6-240 000*

M14X1,5X95
2

  (7)   N   910 475 02 bolt, hex. hd. (combi.)
F 1K-6-240 001>>*

M14X1,5X95
2

   8   N   104 018 01 shouldered hex. nut M14X1,5 2

  (9)   1K0 505 465 K connecting link 2

   -   WHT 000 226 bolt, with polygon socket hd.
.

M10X55 2

  10 + N   102 861 02 shouldered hex. nut,
self-locking

M10 2

  11 + N   102 861 02 shouldered hex. nut,
self-locking

M10 2

  12 sub frame
             see illustration: 505-00

1

  13 not a spare part for this
model

  14 wheel bearing housing
             see illustration: 505-05

2

 (15)   1K0 511 327 AQ rubber mounting
(use in pairs only)
              as required use: 1K0 511 439 E

2

2

PR-0BD

 (16)   1K0 511 409 BP stabilizer 19,6X2,6 1 PR-0BD

  17   1K0 511 439 E clamp
(use in pairs only)
              as required use: 1K0 511 327 AQ

2

2 PR-0BD

  18   N   106 447 01 socket hd. screw with polygon
socket

M8X30 4

et_bt1.frm



Model

GO

Year

2007

04.12.2006MG

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

5

SG

05

Illustration

505-00

Restrictions

Rabbit/GTI

UPD

597

22:19

Remarks

ETKA

page: 001 EPIS 474

USA

sub frame rear

  (1)   1K0 505 315 BA sub frame 1

  (1)   1K0 505 315 BF sub frame 1

   2   N   910 964 01 bolt, hex. hd. with shoulder M12X1,5X95 2

   3   N   910 964 01 bolt, hex. hd. with shoulder M12X1,5X95 2

   4 not a spare part for this
model

et_bt1.frm



Model

GO

Year

2007

04.12.2006MG

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

5

SG

05

Illustration

505-05

Restrictions

Rabbit/GTI

UPD

597

22:19

Remarks

ETKA

page: 001 EPIS 474

USA

track control arm
trailing arm
wheel bearing housing

rear

  (1)   1K0 505 129 J bracket left 1

  (1)   1K0 505 130 J bracket right 1

   -   1K0 501 475 cap for bracket
                  marked with:

left
-L-

1

   -   1K0 501 476 cap for bracket
                  marked with:

right
-R-

1

   2   1K0 505 223 H trailing arm
F             >> 1K-6-190 000*

left
1

   2   1K0 505 223 K trailing arm
F 1K-6-190 001>>*

left
1

  (2)   1K0 505 224 H trailing arm
F             >> 1K-6-190 000*

right
1

  (2)   1K0 505 224 K trailing arm
F 1K-6-190 001>>*

right
1

   3   1K0 505 541 D bonded rubber mounting 2

   4 + N   906 484 01 bolt, hex. hd. (combi.) M10X35 8

   5   N   101 708 03 screw, hex. hd. M12X1,5X80 2

   6   N   106 098 01 bolt, hex. hd. with shoulder M12X1,5X25 4

  (7)   1K0 505 311 S track control arm
F             >> 1K-6-030 000*

lower
2

  (7)   1K0 505 311 AA track control arm
F 1K-6-030 001>> 1K-7-020 000*

lower
2

   9   WHT 000 232 eccentric washer 4

  10   WHT 000 227 eccentric screw M12X1,5X82 2

  11   WHT 000 228 eccentric screw M12X1,5X97 2

  12   N   101 064 02 shouldered hex. nut,
self-locking

M12X1,5 4

  13   1K0 505 323 H track control arm
F             >> 1K-6-200 000*

upper
2

 (13)   1K0 505 323 N track control arm
F 1K-6-200 001>>*

upper
2

   -   1K0 971 851 J bracket 2

et_bt1.frm



Model

GO

Year

2007

04.12.2006MG

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

5

SG

05

Illustration

505-05

Restrictions

Rabbit/GTI

UPD

597

22:19

Remarks

ETKA

page: 002 EPIS 474

USA

Pos Part Number Name Qty ModelRemarks

 (16)   1K0 505 435 N wheel bearing housing left 1 PR-1KE,1KV

 (16)   1K0 505 436 N wheel bearing housing right 1 PR-1KE,1KV

  17   1K0 505 553 bonded rubber mounting 2

  18   N   910 475 01 bolt, hex. hd. (combi.) M14X1,5X95 2

  19   1K0 505 193 washer 2

  20   N   104 018 01 shouldered hex. nut M14X1,5 2

  21   N   106 286 01 bolt, hex. hd. with shoulder M12X1,5X75 2

  22   N   101 064 02 shouldered hex. nut,
self-locking

M12X1,5 2

  23   WHT 000 229 shouldered bolt M16X1,5X70 2

  24   1J0 501 249 C cap 2

  25   N   105 977 01 rivetted cap nut
for vehicles with beam range
adjustment

M5/0.5-3-AR X

 (27)   1K0 598 611 wheel bearing with mounting
parts

30MM 2 PR-1KE,1KV

et_bt2.frm



Model

GO

Year

2007

04.12.2006MG

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

5

SG

11

Illustration

511-00

Restrictions

Rabbit/GTI

UPD

597

22:20

Remarks

ETKA

page: 001 EPIS 474

USA

suspension
shock absorber

rear

  (1)   1K0 511 115 FT coil spring
F 1K-6-160 001>>*
1 paint mark
3 paint marks

white
brown

2 PR-1JA+0YA

  (1)   1K0 511 115 GA coil spring
F 1K-6-160 001>>*
1 paint mark
4 paint marks

white
brown

2 PR-1JA+0YB

  (1)   1K0 511 115 BC coil spring
F 1K-6-160 001>>*
1 paint mark white

2 PR-1JA+0YC

  (1)   1K0 511 115 BD coil spring
F 1K-6-160 001>>*
1 paint mark
1 paint mark

white
yellow

2 PR-1JA+0YD

  (1)   1K0 511 115 BE coil spring
F 1K-6-160 001>>*
1 paint mark
2 paint marks

white
yellow

2 PR-1JA+0YE

  (1)   1K0 511 115 BF coil spring
F 1K-6-160 001>>*
1 paint mark
3 paint marks

white
yellow

2 PR-1JA+0YF

  (1)   1K0 511 115 BG coil spring
F 1K-6-160 001>>*
1 paint mark
1 paint mark

white
orange

2 PR-1JA+0YG

  (1)   1K0 511 115 BH coil spring
F 1K-6-160 001>>*
1 paint mark
2 paint marks

white
orange

2 PR-1JA+0YH

  (1)   1K0 511 115 DE coil spring
F 1K-6-160 001>>*
1 paint mark
3 paint marks
1 paint mark

white
orange
brown

2 PR-1JA+0YJ

  (1)   1K0 511 115 DF coil spring
F 1K-6-160 001>>*
1 paint mark
1 paint mark
1 paint mark

white
green
brown

2 PR-1JA+0YK

   2   1K0 511 353 M buffer 133MM 2 PR-1JA

   3   1J0 512 135 A protective cap 2

et_bt1.frm



Model

GO

Year

2007

04.12.2006MG

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

5

SG

11

Illustration

511-00

Restrictions

Rabbit/GTI

UPD

597

22:20

Remarks

ETKA

page: 002 EPIS 474

USA

Pos Part Number Name Qty ModelRemarks

   4   1K0 512 149 B packing upper 2

   5   1K0 512 297 C spring plate lower 2

   6 track control arm
             see illustration:

lower
505-05

  (7)   1K0 513 029 FA gas-filled shock absorber
F             >> 1K-6-160 000* 2 PR-1JA+0YA,

0YB

  (7)   1K0 513 029 FA gas-filled shock absorber
F 1K-6-160 001>>* 2 PR-1JA+0YA,

0YB,0YC

  (7)   1K0 513 029 FB gas-filled shock absorber
F             >> 1K-6-160 000* 2 PR-1JA+0YC,

0YD,0YE,0YF,
0YG,0YH,0YJ,
0YK

  (7)   1K0 513 029 FB gas-filled shock absorber
F 1K-6-160 001>>* 2 PR-1JA+0YD,

0YE,0YF,0YG,
0YH,0YJ,0YK

   8   N   910 274 01 bolt, hex. hd. (combi.) M14X1,5X70 2

   9 wheel bearing housing
             see illustration: 505-05

  11   1K0 513 353 G shock absorber mounting upper 2 PR-1JA

  12 + N   906 484 01 bolt, hex. hd. (combi.) M10X35 4

  13 + N   103 041 02 hex. nut, self-locking M10X1 2

  14   1K0 513 425 A protective pipe 2 PR-1JA

et_bt2.frm



Model

GO

Year

2007

04.12.2006MG

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

5

SG

11

Illustration

511-02

Restrictions

Rabbit/GTI

UPD

597

22:20

Remarks

ETKA

page: 001 EPIS 474

USA

suspension
shock absorber

rear front drive+
GTI

   1   1K0 511 115 BS coil spring
1 paint mark
2 paint marks

blue
yellow

2 PR-1JE+0YB;
PR-1JH+0YB

  (1)   1K0 511 115 BT coil spring
1 paint mark
3 paint marks

blue
yellow

2 PR-1JE+0YC;
PR-1JH+0YC

  (1)   1K0 511 115 CA coil spring
1 paint mark
1 paint mark

blue
orange

2 PR-1JE+0YD;
PR-1JH+0YD

  (2)   1K0 511 353 M buffer 133MM 2 PR-1JE,1JH

   3   1J0 512 135 A protective cap 2

   4   1K0 512 149 B packing upper 2

   5   1K0 512 297 C spring plate lower 2

   6 track control arm
             see illustration:

lower
505-05

  (7)   1K0 513 029 GP gas-filled shock absorber 2 PR-1JE,1JH

   8   N   910 274 01 bolt, hex. hd. (combi.) M14X1,5X70 2

   9 wheel bearing housing
             see illustration: 505-05

  10 not a spare part for this
model

  11   1K0 513 353 G shock absorber mounting upper 2

  12 + N   906 484 01 bolt, hex. hd. (combi.) M10X35 4

  13 + N   103 041 02 hex. nut, self-locking M10X1 2

  14   1K0 513 425 A protective pipe 2

et_bt1.frm



ETKA

Model

GO
Year

2007
04.12.2006MG

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

page: 001

5
SG

98
Illustration

598-00R
Restrictions

Rabbit/GTI
UPD

597
22:23

Remarks

EPIS 474

USA

    - >>1K0 598 611 wheel bearing with mounting
parts
comprising:

2

    -   1T0 498 621 wheel bearing with mounting
parts
comprising:
comprising:

2

et_text.frm


	01.pdf
	02.pdf
	03.pdf
	04.pdf
	05.pdf
	06.pdf

